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MISSION STATEMENT

Vision:

The vision of the Red Wing Police Department is to be a leader in the law enforcement
community through collaboration and innovation, recognizing the historic and diverse nature of
our community and contributing to the highest quality of life for our citizens.

Mission:

The Red Wing Police Department mission is to safeguard lives, and protect property, whereby,
our community may enjoy a sense of peace and security. We will meet the ever changing needs
of our community through investment in our employees and building partnerships with our
citizens and businesses that we are sworn to protect and serve.

Values that Guide our Actions:

- Accountable: We are accountable to each other and the public we serve.

- Compassion: We will carry out our duties with a spirit of compassion.

- Consistency: We will be consistent in the performance of our duties.

- Fairness: We will demonstrate fairness in all we do.

- Integrity: We will demonstrate the highest level of integrity.

- Professionalism: We will uphold the highest level of professionalism within our law
enforcement community.

- Respect: We will treat each other and those we serve with respect,

- Teamwork: Realizing the importance and complexity of our duty, we will encourage and
practice teamwork within our community and our Department.




2017 RETIREMENTS:
MARCH: Patrol Officer Jeff Mund

MAY: Investigative Sergeant Jerry Rosenow

2017 NEW MEMBERS TO THE RED WING POLICE FAMILY:

MARCH: Tony Gadicke, Patrol Officer
Erich Bettich, Patrol Officer

JULY: Joseph Garrison, Patrol Officer

SEPTEMBER: Anthony Rozema, Patrol Officer
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2017 Community Activities:
May: Annual Bike Rodeo
June:  Special Olympics Torch Run

August: River City Days
Annual “Nite to Unite”

November: Holiday Stroll-Grinchmas

December: FOP Lodge #7 Annual Shop with a
Cop

Special Olympics Fundraiser-
“Tip-a-Cop”
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RIVER CITY DAYS
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ADULT AND JUVENILE VIOLATIONS — ALL COUNTS
2013 - 2017 Comparisons

Red indicates increase in 2017 compared to 2016

Blue indicates decrease in 2017 compared to 2016
Black indicates there is no change in 2017 compared to 2016

VIOLATION 2013 | 2014 2015 2016 2017

AIDING AN OFFENDER 1 1 1 3 4
ANIMAL VIOLATION 21 28 38 30 26
ARSON 4 0 0 0 0
ASSAULT 196 223 225 227 297
ASSAULT PUBLIC SAFETY DOG 0 0 0 0 0
AUTO TAMPERING 1 11 2 5 19
AUTO THEFT 5 4 5 7 4
BURGLARY/POSSESSION BURGLARY TOOLS 20 20 36 13 27
CHILD ENDANGERMENT 2 2 3 0 S
CIGARETTES/POSSESSION TOBACCO 16 27 19 8 6
CONTRIBUTING TO DELINQUENCY MINOR 0 1 1 0 6
CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY 26 40 32 30 36
CRIMINAL SEXUAL CONDUCT 17 34 36 14 15
CRIMINAL VEHICULAR OPERATION 0 1 3 1 1
CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 0 0 1 0 0
CURFEW VIOLATION 11 9 18 31 5
DISORDERLY CONDUCT 163 176 197 171 255
DRIVER’S LICENSE VIOLATIONS 537 519 434 436 393
DWI 115 127 75 101 78
EQUIPMENT/SEATBELT VIOLATIONS 138 99 87 11 62
ESCAPE FROM CUSTODY 0 0 1 2 2
FAILURE TO REPORT MALTREATMENT 2 0 0 0 0
FIRE ALARM - TAMPERING 1 0 0 0 0
FALSE INFORMATION 19 16 11 23 26
FIREWORKS/POSSESSION 1 2 0 4 4
FLEE POLICE OFFICER 16 10 14 28 24
FORGERY 6 11 2 12 9
FRAUD/COUNTERFEIT 13 6 7 14 22
FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE 20 19 14 15 22
FURNISH ALCOHOL TO PERSON UNDER 21/ 3 9 2 4 8
SALE TO MINOR

FURNISH/SALE TOBACCO TO MINOR 2 4 0 1 2
GAME VIOLATION 1 2 1 0 0
GANG - CRIME COMMITTED FOR 0 1 0 0 3
BENEFIT/GANG

HANDICAP PARKING 0 0 1 0 0
HARASSING COMMUNICATIONS 0 2 -+ 1 0
HARASSMENT/STALKING 7 2 2 1 13
IDENTIFY THEFT 0 2 2 1 1
ILLEGAL CONSUMPTION 60 71 50 21 43
ILLEGAL POSSESSION 4 D 6 3 4
IMPERSONATE POLICE OFFICER 0 0 0 0 0
INELIGIBLE VOTER 0 0 0 0 2
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VIOLATION

2013

2014

2016

2017

INSURANCE VIOLATIONS
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(98]

INTERFERENCE WITH 911 CALL
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INTRODUCE CONTRABAND INTO JAIL

KIDNAPPING/DEPRIVE OF CUSTODY RIGHTS

LIQUOR-SALE TO INTOXICATED PERSON

LITTERING
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MALICIOUS PUNISHMENT OF CHILD

MISUSE OF 911 CALL
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MURDER (AND ATTEMPTED)
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NON-SUPPORT OF SPOUSE/CHIILD
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OBSTUCT LEGAL PROCESS
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OPEN BOTTLE

25

ORDINANCE VIOLATIONS — OTHER

20

ORDINANCE VIOLATION - SOCIAL HOST

2

PARKING OTHER & ORDINANCE

49

POSS POLICE RADIO WHILE COMMIT FELONY

PROVIDE DAYCARE WITH NO LICENSE

PUBLIC NUISANCE

REGISTERED SEX OFFENDER/FAIL TO
PROVIDE ADDRESS CHANGE/FAIL REGISTER
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REGISTRATION VIOLATIONS (VEHICLE)

93
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ROBBERY

SEX OFFENSES (INDECENT EXPOSURE &
OTHERS)

SOLICIT JUVENILE TO COMMIT CRIME

SPEED

403

267

202

161

STOLEN PROPERTY-POSSESS/RECEIVE

16

26

15

33

TAMPERING WITH A WITNESS

TATTOOING WITHOUT A LICENSE

TERRORISTIC THREATS

20

20

31

21

THEFT
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153
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TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS (ALL OTHER)

190
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TRESPASS

32
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UNLAWFUL SMOKING ON TRAIN

VAGRANCY

VIOLATE COURT ORDER/DANCO ORDERS

21

23

18

27

VIOLATE ORDER FOR PROTECTION

11

15

VIOLATE RESTRAINING ORDER

12

11

16

WARRANTS/APPREHENSION/DET ORDERS

204

187

173

188

186

WEAPONS VIOLATIONS

18

20

20

33

ZERO TOLERANCE

TOTALS

3,308

3,227

2,953

3,146

3,390
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2013 | 2014 | 2015 | 2016 | 2017
WARNING/EQUIPMENT REPAIR TICKETS 34 26 16 11 6
PROPERTY CRIMES DIVERSION PARTICIPANTS 9 14 3 4 4
PARKING TICKETS 724 | 589 | 730 635 | 557
(These are accidents in which there was an actual report)
TYPE OF ACCIDENT 2016 2017
FATAL 0 0
PERSONAL INJURY 40 43
PROPERTY DAMAGE 256 274
ACCIDENT/DWI INVOLVED 19 9
HIT AND RUN PROPERTY DAMAGE 70 62
BIKE PROPERTY DAMAGE 0 0
BIKE PERSONAL INJURY 1 1
PEDESTRIAN ACCIDENT — NO INJURY 0 0
PEDESTRIAN ACCIDENT - PERSONAL INJURY 1 8
ACCIDENT DEER 10 9
ATV PERSONAL INJURY 0 0
ATV PROPERTY DAMAGE 0 0
TOTALS 397 406
GUN PERMITS 2016 2017
PERMITS ISSUED 166 125
PERMITS DENIED 8 8
EVIDENCE - PROPERTY CASES 2014 | 2015 2016 | 2017
RED WING POLICE DEPARTMENT CASES 476 433 644 611
GOODHUE COUNTY SHERIFF’S DEPT. CASES 188 283 330 285
TOTAL 664 716 974 896

Total pieces of evidence for RWPD = 896
Total pieces of evidence for GCSD = 1,164
Total cases related to drugs = 476
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STATISTICS FOR 2017
(Percentage Change)

2014 2015 | 2016 | 2017 | % CHANGE | %CHANGE | % CHANGE | % CHANGE
2013-2014 2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017
TOTAL 3,227 2,953 | 3,146 | 3,390 | -2.44% -8.4% +6.5% +7.8%
VIOLATIONS
ASSAULTS 223 225 227 297 | +13.7% +.9% +.8% +30.8%
BURGLARY/POSS | 26 36 13 27 |0 +38.5% -63.8% +107.7%
BURGLARY TOOLS
DISORDERLY 176 197 171 255 | +8% +11.9% -13.2% +49.1%
CONDUCT
DWI 127 75 101 78 | +10.4% -40.9% +34.6% -22.8%
FORGERY 11 2 12 9 +83.3% -81.8% +500% -25%
FURNISH 9 2 4 8 +200% -77.8% +100% +100%
ALCOHOL TO
PERSON UNDER 21
IDENTITY THEFT | 2 2 1 1 +100% 0% -50% 0%
ILLEGAL 71 50 21 43 | +18.3% -29.6% -58% +104.7%
CONSUMPTION
NARCOTICS 274 220 469 532 | +14.1% -19.7% +113.2% +13.4%
SPEED 267 346 202 161 | -33.7% +29.6% -41.6% -20.3%
THEFT/SHOPLIFT | 171 93 153 199 | +58.3% -45.6% +64.51% +30%
CALLS FOR 14,976 14,669 | 14,754 | 14,341 | .3.36% -2.05% +.57% -2.8%
SERVICE
BURGLARY 67 33 70 79 | +13.5% -50.7% +112.1% +12.8%
CRIMINAL 174 238 215 166 | -24.3% +36.8% -9.66% -22.8%
DAMAGE
DOMESTIC 167 164 147 213 | +19.3% -1.8% -10.4% +44.9%
DRUG RELATED | 255 198 272 163 | +30.7% -22.3% +37.4% -40%
FAMILY 99 95 104 113 |-20.5% -4.04% +9.5% +8.6%
COMPLAINT
FRAUD 147 150 195 197 | +2% +2% +30% +1%
HOMICIDE (and attempt) 0 0 0 1 0 0% O% + 1 00%
MEDICAL ASSIST | 459 508 502 577 | +31.5 +10.7% -1.2% +15%
MENTAL ILLNESS | 46 66 37 55 | -16.4% +43.5% -43.9% +48.6%
MISC CIVIL 438 386 439 416 | -8.5% -11.8% +13.7% -5.2%
MATTERS
NOISE 186 204 152 144 | -13.9% +9.7% -25.5% -5.3%
COMPLAINT
ROBBERY 5 3 4 7 +400% -40% +33.3% +75%
SEXUAL 28 46 31 29 | -36.4% +64.3% -32.6% -6.4%
ASSAULTS
SHOPLIFTING 122 61 127 127 | +74.3% -50% +108.2% 0%
STALKING 2 1 6 7 0 -50% +500% +16.6%
SUSPICIOUS 1,195 1,109 | 1,290 | 1358 | +8% -71.2% +16.3% +5.3%
ACTIVITY
THEFT 418 362 356 375 1-23.9% -13.4% -1.6% +5.3%
TRAFFIC STOPS | 3,948 4,003 | 3,716 | 3166 | -14.1% +1.4% -7.2% -14.8%
WEAPONS VIOL. | 4 6 6 11 1-42.8% +50% 0 +83.3%
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